

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13956-13957/2005

(From the judgment and order dated 26/02/2004 in WP No. 14674/1997 & WPMP No. 14674/1997 & order dated 13.8.2004 in WPMP No. 18654/2004 in WP.14674 of 1997 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

THE SECRETARY, MIN.OF DEFENCE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRABHASH CHANDRA MIRDHA

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/02/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr.T.S. Doabia, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Manish Sharma, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

05 copy of the

As directed by this Court on 10.5.20

Charge Memo dated 8.1.99 has been filed.

e the sole

The petitioner is directed to take steps to serv

respondent afresh. Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

(Usha Bhardwaj)

(Madhu Saxena)

Court Master

Court Master