

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13956-13957/2005

THE SECRETARY, MIN.OF DEFENCE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRABHASH CHANDRA MIRDHA

Respondent(s)

Date: 08/08/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

An affidavit has been filed on behalf of the petitioners stating that the respondent had

refused to accept the notice when attempted to be served on him.

The petitioner shall take fresh steps within two weeks to send notice to the unserved

sole respondent by Registered Post A.D.

List again on 7.9.2006.

(B. Sudhee

ndra Kumar)

Registrar