

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13956-13957/2005

THE SECRETARY, MIN.OF DEFENCE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRABHASH CHANDRA MIRDHA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report ))

Date: 07/09/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The petitioners have been granted four weeks' time more, as last chance, to take

steps to send notice to the unserved sole respondent by registered post A.D. as ordered by this court on

8.8.2006.

If steps are not taken within the aforesaid period, list the matter before the

Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with an office report for default on the petitioners.

ter issuing notice.

If steps are taken, list before this court again on 9.10.2006 af

NDRA KUMAR )

(B.SUDHEE

REGISTRAR

ns